502042644 08/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YI-ZHONG SHEU	08/28/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HON HAI PRECISION INDUSTRY CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	66,CHUNG SHAN ROAD	
City:	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13598635

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7147357469 **Phone**: 7145767019

eoa-altis@foxconn.com,eoa-itec@foxconn.com,eoa-

proce@foxconn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Zhigang Ma

Address Line 1: 1203 W. Imperial Hwy Suite 100
Address Line 4: Brea, CALIFORNIA 92821

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: US43217

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Zhigang Ma

Total Attachments: 2

source=US43217120828ASM#page1.tif source=US43217120828ASM#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028873 FRAME: 0014

Attorney Docket No.: US43217

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR(S)

1.	YI-ZHONG SHEU	, residing at	Tu-Cheng, New Taipei, Taiwan	
2.		, residing at		
3.		, residing at		
4.		, residing at		
5.		, residing at		
6.		, residing at		
7.		, residing at		
8.		, residing at		
in 35 U.S. substitutes, WITH C	C. 100, in the invention a and reissues thereof, and	nd all patent applica all resulting patents, ALLY COUPLED	d interest for the United States of America as define ations including any and all divisions, continuation known as OPTICAL TRANSMISSION SYSTEM TO OPTICAL EMITTING SOURCE AND	s, M
	viously executed Ser. No outing concurrently herewit		filing date of	
an applicat				
- •	ion for Letters Patent of Un	ited States of Ameri-	ca	

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Attorney Docket No.: US43217 The Zhong Shen 2012. 8.28 1. 2. Date 3. Date 4. Date 5. Date 6. Date 7. Date 8. Date

2

Date